NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION NUMBER: 65 [NW71E]

DATE OF PUBLICATION: 14 February 2013

Mr E H Eloff (DA) to ask the Minister of Finance:

(a) How many tickets did (i) the National Treasury and (ii) any of its entities purchase to attend business breakfasts hosted by a certain newspaper (name furnished) (aa) in the (aaa) 2010-11 and (bbb) 2011-12 financial years and (bb) during the period 1 April 2012 up to the latest specified date for which information is available and (b) what was the total cost in each case?

NW71E
Reply:
ENTITIES (a) (i) (ii) Number (aaa) (bbb) (bb) 1 April (b) Total of tickets | 2010-11 2011-12 2012 to date | cost
National Treasury 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Accounting Standards Board 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Co-operative Banks Development | O N/A N/A N/A N/A
Agency
Development Bank of Southern 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Africa
Financial Intelligence Centre 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Financial Services Board 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Government Pension 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Administrative Agency
Independent Regulatory Board 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A for Auditors
Pension Funds Adjudicator 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A
Land Bank 2 N/A N/A R1584.60 R1584.60
(VAT incl.) (VAT incl.)
Office of the Ombud for Financial | O N/A N/A N/A N/A
Services Providers
Public Investments Corporation 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A South African Revenue Services 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A
SASRIA 2 N/A N/A R1584.60 R1584.60
(VAT incl.) (VAT incl.)

